

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Jane Parker seconded by Supervisor John M. Phillips to approve Consent Calendar Item Number's 20 through 39 excluding Consent Item No. 19 which was continued for the requested information to another date to be determined.

a. Set a public hearing to consider and adopt Resolution to approve Amendment No. 12 to the Unified Franchise Agreement, Agreement No. A-11631 (UFA or Agreement) between the County of Monterey and Waste Management, Inc., dba USA Waste of California, Inc., dba Carmel Marina Corporation (Waste Management, Inc.), for the Exclusive Collection of Solid Waste and Recyclables in Unincorporated Monterey County to extend the Agreement through June 30, 2025, adjust rates effective January 1, 2021 based on extending the Agreement through five (5) more years of operations and capital investments, modify the Refuse Rate Index for rate adjustments for January 1, 2022 and thereafter; approve and authorize the Director of Health to execute AMENDMENT NO. 12 to the Unified Franchise Agreement (Agreement No. A-11631) between the County of Monterey and Waste Management, Inc. dba USA Waste of California, Inc., dba Carmel Marina Corporation, for the Exclusive Collection of Solid Waste and Recyclables in Unincorporated Monterey County; and

b. Direct the Clerk of the Board to publish the Notice of Public Hearing on or before September 19, 2020.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 15^{th} day of September 2020, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Parker and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting September 15, 2020.

Dated: September 15, 2020

File ID: RES 20-151 Agenda Item No.: 21 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Joel G. Pablo, Deputy